# 505813363 12/10/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5860192

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JOHANN MARTIN-M	EYER	10/23/2019			
GREGORY MEIGNA	Т	10/23/2019			
CHRISTIAN DUMON	Т		10/23/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	GOODF	GOODRICH ACTUATION SYSTEMS SAS			
Street Address:	12 AVE	12 AVENUE DE L'EGUILLETTE			
City:	SAINT	SAINT OUEN, L'AUMONE			
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	95056	95056			
	RS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number	······································	16709480	_		
	ll be sent to	(860)286-0115 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
• · ·		360-286-2929			
		PatentDocketingUS@CantorColburn.c	com		
•		CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET			
		22ND FLOOR			
Address Line 4:		HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		108531US01 (U311487US)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		M. BRAD LAWRENCE	M. BRAD LAWRENCE		
SIGNATURE:		/M. Brad Lawrence/	/M. Brad Lawrence/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/10/2019			
Total Attachments: 4 source=8FZ5452#page source=8FZ5452#page source=8FZ5452#page	e1.tif e2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 051236 FRAME: 0283 19315074.5

108531EP01

53.58.143652

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 21 day of octo ben 2019

#### BETWEEN

1. MARTIN-MEYER, Johann, a resident of 45 bis Avenue le Kain, 78600 Maisons-Laffitte, FRANCE, MEIGNAT Gregory, 7 Terrasse des chasses royales, 78100 Saint Germain-en-laye, FRANCE, DUMONT, Christian, 15 Allée de Sancy, 78580 Maule, FRANCE, AND, DE-CORTA, Nicolas, 94 Avenue Emile Zola, 75015 Paris, FRANCE

("the Inventors")

AND

2. GOODRICH ACTUATION SYSTEMS SAS, a company 13 avenue de L'Eguillette, 95056, Saint Ouen l'Aumône , FRANCE, ("GOODRICH")

#### **WHEREAS**

A. The Inventors are the sole inventors of certain invention(s) ("the Invention(s)") described and claimed in European patent application No.
 19315074.5 entitled 'Actuator Control Arrangement' and filed on 19 July 2019, in the name of GOODRICH, ("the Patent Application")

B. The Inventors confirm that they made the Invention(s) in the course of their normal duties as employees of GOODRICH

C. The Inventors have agreed to assign to GOODRICH all such rights as they may have in the Invention(s) and the Patent Application and so that GOODRICH may enjoy the full benefit of the Invention(s)

108531EP01

#### NOW THEREFORE:-

1. In consideration of the sum of one pound sterling now paid by GOODRICH to the Inventors, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors HEREBY ASSIGN to GOODRICH all right title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Patent Application in any country of the world including:

(i) The right to file applications for, and be granted, patents, utility models, registered designs, design patents, registration of copyright or other intellectual property rights in any country of the world, in respect of the Invention(s), whether under national regional or international arrangements

(ii) The right to claim priority under any national, regional or international law or treaty from the Patent Application or from any other Application for intellectual property rights in respect of the Invention(s)

(iii) The right, title and interest in the Patent Application and any patent granted in consequence thereof including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of said patent

TO HOLD the same unto GOODRICH absolutely

2. GOODRICH shall have the right to file applications for and/or be granted patents, utility models, registered designs, design patents, and any other intellectual property rights in its own name or in the names of the Inventors or in such other name or names as GOODRICH may desire and the Inventors acknowledge that if any such applications are filed or rights granted in the name of the Inventors the same shall be held in trust by the Inventors for GOODRICH and shall at the request of GOODRICH be transferred from the Inventors to GOODRICH for no further consideration.

## PATENT REEL: 051236 FRAME: 0285

### 19315074.5

#### 108531EP01

3. The Inventors hereby covenant with GOODRICH if and when required by GOODRICH to sign execute and do all such further documents acts or things as may be necessary or desirable to enable GOODRICH to procure and enjoy the full and exclusive benefit of the Invention(s) and of all rights therein including patents, design patents, registered designs, utility models or other intellectual property rights in any country of the world including if required the execution of further assignments by way of confirmation of this assignment and the execution of documents in connection with applications for patents, utility models, registered designs, design patents or any other intellectual property rights in the Inventors' own names in respect of the United States of America or any other country.

Signed:

MARTIN-MEYER, Johann

Date:

10/23/2019

Signed:

NATENAT Gregory

Date:

10/23/19

Signed: DUMONY, Christian

Date: 2013-10-23

108531EP01

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ DE-CORTA, Nicolas

Date: 2019-10-23

GOODRICH

By:

Name: 🕰	MMDULLS	68554	3 and				
Position:	24/10/19		:Director	fr.			
Date:	-t						